Wood Badge Reunion Dinner

Sunday, October 27, 2024

Gathering Time: 3:00 pm

Dinner: 4:00 pm

East Hills Moravian Church 1830 Butztown Rd, Bethlehem, PA 18017 https://goo.gl/maps/RdNhKwguHgK63MyTA





Mark your calendars! The Wood Badge Reunion Dinner is scheduled for October 27, 2024, and the venue is once again East Hills Moravian Church in Bethlehem. We extend a warm invitation to all Wood Badgers, whether you've earned your beads, are currently working on your tickets, spouses and friends, or even those who are curious about future courses. This gathering holds the spirit of our Annual Wood Badge Reunion Dinner, and we encourage attendees to consider bringing someone along and possibly arranging carpooling for the event.

The Reunion promises excitement with both a silent auction and a (tentative) live auction. Expect a range of thrilling items that have been favorites in the past.

We kindly request contributions for the auctions, specifically Scouting items and valuable objects. To coordinate your donations, please reach out to Dave Hay at 610-360-5151 by October 19, 2024. We would like to have all items at East Hills Moravian Church by 2:30 PM on the 27th, ready for the Reunion Auction. It's worth noting that all proceeds will contribute to the Wood Badge Fund.

Please register as soon as possible, but no later than October 18, 2024 so that we can get a count for food. Please consider including a donation to the Wood Badge fund, since it is needed to assist our own Wood Badge courses, its participants, other training needs, and awards. With a course in 2025 and costs increasing, anything you can do to help offset the expense is appreciated.

Please check the Minsi Trails website for cancellation information at www.minsitrails.org

To register online visit:

https://minsitrails.doubleknot.com/event/3067322

Mail to: Minsi Trails Council, PO Box 20624, Lehigh Valley, PA 18002



Please reserve	dinners at \$	for the Wood Badge Reunion (\$30 if before 10/18	; \$35 after)
Donation of \$ nation is still neede	is enclosed toward and appreciated	ards the Wood Badge Fund. If you cannot participate, y d. Thank you.	your do-
Total Amount encl	osed: \$ Pl	ease make checks payable to Minsi Trails Council, BSA	1
Full Name:			
Address:			
Email Address:			
Participant in 13-50			